Agenda Item #: 5 [L/ - 7

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY
Meeting Date: March 12, 2013 - [ X ] Consent [ ]Regular
[ ] Workshop [ ] Public Hearing

Department: Facilities Development & Operations

L_EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 7 to the contract with
Catalfumo Construction, Lid. (R2007-1217) decreasing the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for the
Acreage Branch Library project in the amount of $1,086,431.81.

Summary: On December 21, 2010, the Board approved Amendment No. 9 to the continuing services
contract with Catalfumo Construction, Ltd. (R2010-2095) in the amount of $10,271,408 for construction
‘management services to construct a new 30,000 square foot library. There is $1,086,431.81 remaining as
a result of buyout savings, unused allowances, unused owner contingency and reconciliation of sales tax
recovery purchase orders. The project was funded through the 22.3M GO 06 Library District
Improvement Fund, the Library Expansion Fund, and the Library Impact Fee Fund. All savings will be
returned to the Library Impact Fee Fund. The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) goal for this contract is
15% and the final SBE participation is 24%. Catalfumo Construction, Ltd. is a Palm Beach County firm.
(Capital Improvements Division) Countywide (JM)

Background and Jastification: On December 21, 2010, the Board approved Amendment No. 9 to the
contract with Catalfumo Construction, Ltd. in the amount of $10,271,408.00 for construction management
services to construct a new 30,000 square foot hibrary. After reconciliation of the final construction
costs, a credit of $1,086,431.81 is being returned to the County.

Attachments:

Location Map

Budget Availability Statement
Change Order History
Change Order No. 7

i

Departnient Director Date

Approved by: {W ’ T ('1\’{\3

County Administrator Date

Recommended b?g/ A\l\ ey V\J() =2 7/\. ‘Z‘ ] 7’)




II. _FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Capital Expenditures ($1,086,431.81) 0 0 0 0
Operating Costs 0 0 0 0 0
External Revenues 0 0 0 0 0
Program Income (County) 0 0 0 0 0
In-Kind Match (County) 0 0 0 0 0

NET FISCAL IMPACT  ($1,086.431.81)
# ADDITIONAL FTE
POSITIONS (Cumulative)

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes X No
Budget Account No: Fund 3752 Dept 321  Unit L045 Object 6502

Reporting Category
B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impaci:
Funds are being returned to the Library Impact Fee Fund.

C. Departmental Fiscal Review:

L. REVIEW COMMENTS:

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments:

o (41 M/C/ Phe & Jheits

)T
B. Legal Sufficiency:

()]rt MB @b{\\’.‘: ntract Ad trator
%ﬂw %\g ﬁé/ / 13

“"‘f <13 808 heelet
“Assistaiit County?Attéfney

C. Other Department Review:

W (L€

epaﬂ:ﬂqe}}t Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.



SITE
_\ | . .
71\ PLACE n i

71 LANE o o -.
70 STREET / g NORTH
ORANGE BLVD.. ORANG/;E BUVD. &
-
N <
L= ,
J= 60 STREET
Z A |
= <G<C
0 &|&
LOCATION MAP

SEC 30  TWP 42

RNG 41




FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS
BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

REQUEST DATE: 01/17/13 REQUESTED BY: Anil Patel PHONE: 561 233-0271
FAX: 561 233-0270
PROJECT TITLE:  Acreage Branch Library PROJECT NO.: 08203
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $10,296,408.00 BCC RESOLUTION#: R2007-1217/R2010-2095

DATE: 12/21/10

REQUESTED AMOUNT: ($1,086,431.04)
CSA-or CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 07
CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR: Catalfumo Construction, Ltd.

PROVIDE A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE
CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR:

CCP #51: Return of unused funds t0 the OWDET ..o ($1,086,431.81)

CONSTRUCTION ($1,086.431.81)
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
STAFF COSTS** (Design/Construction Phase)
_ MISC. (permits, prints, advertising)
TOTAL ($1,086,431.81)

% This is an estimate of staff charges. Actual(s) will be billed at the end of each fiscal year.
BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER (IF KNOWN)

FUND:37§QDEPT: 3&| UNIT: ) ry(<5 OB (05

FUNDING SOURCE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY): OAD VALOREM [0 OTHER

O FEDERAL/DAVIS BACGN

SUBJECT TO IG FEE? O YES 1 NO

BAS APPROVED BY:

DATE: c;/ & /;10/ 3
77

ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER:

Rovised 06/22/1C




CHANGE ORDER HISTORY
ACREAGE BRANCH LIBRARY

PROJECT #08203
Date Sales Tax Amount Amount Amount Days Days Days
CO# Description Anproved Recove Approved by { Approved by | Approved by | Approved | Approved | Approved $ SBE
PP 4 Director CRC 8CC by Director | by CRC | byBCC
CCP #0G1 HVAC/VAV's, CCP #002 HVAC
Air Handlers, CCPO #003 HVAC Water '
Chifler & CCF #004 Carpet. 3/28/2011 -$330,025.0C
2 CCP #05 Elecirical & lighting 7M12011 -$373,896.00
3 CCP#6,7R, 9,11 & 12 8/8/2012 $0.00 15,608.73
CCP #10, 13, 14, 15, 18, 17, 18, 19, 21,
4 22, 23, and 36R1 9/5/2012 $0.00 10 27,638.34
CCP #26, 27, 30R1, 32, 33, 35,37, 38 &
5 41 9f24/2012 $0.00 10,844.38
CCP#42,43 44,45 46R, 47, 49 & 50 9/24/2012 $0.00 4.550.74
7 CCP #51 - Final Project Reconciliation. Pending $1,086,431.81
Totals -$703,921.00 $0.00 $0.00| $1,086,431.81 10 0 0 $58,542.19
DiR + CRC DGILLARS TO DIR + CRC TOTAL DAYS
DATE TO DATE
$C.00 10
CRIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 25,000.00
AMENDMENT #9 10,271,408.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS 0.00
PREVIOUS SALES TAX C.O.'s -703,921.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER (T ) -1,086,431.81

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE 8,506,065.19




CHANGE ORDER BRIEF
ACREAGE BRANCH LIBRARY
PROJECT NO. 08203

JANUARY 23, 2013
Prime Contractor......oooveevirreereennne Catalfumo Construction, Ltd.
Change Order No....coveverevrverennnn. 07

Change Order Amount .......... ($1,086,431.81)
Changed Contract Time v 0 calendar days
Description of CCP’s:

1. CCP#51: Final Project Reconciliation.........cooeivveiiiciiinic e, ($l1,086,43 1.81)

Explanation and Reason-for-Change Code:

1. CCP#51; O  Return of unused funds 1o the owner.

Estimated premium value of errors/omissions for this change order: $N/A

Reason-for-change codes

D = Differing Site Conditions ‘ R= Request by another Agency/Outside Party
E = Errors/Omissions in Design X = Other (Specify: Sales Tax Savings)
O = Owner-Initiated Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change

Q = Quantity Adjustments

/2015
Anil Patel, Project Manager ¢ate /
Capital Improvements Division




PALM BEACH COUNTY

CHANGE ORDER

07

R2007-1217/R2010-2095

ISSUED T(Q:  Catalfumo Construction, Ltd. CHANGE ORDER NO.:
3701 Catalfamo Way Scuth :
Palm Beach Gardens, FLL 33410 REFERENCE CCP NO.: 051
PROJECT: Acreage Branch Library RESOLUTION NO.:
PROIECT NO. 08203 DISTRICT NO.:

6

The completion date, contract price, and all terms, covenants, and conditions of the above refersnced contract, except as duly modified
by this and previous Change Orders, if any, shall remain in full force and effect.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
CCP #51: Final Project Reconciliation ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinniiiniinininn ($1,086,431.81)
CONTRACT PRICE COMPLETION DATE
Original Contract Price: $25,000.00 | Contract Completion Date will be unchanged by (0) calendar days
Amendment#_ 9 $10,271,408.00 | Contract Notice to Proceed Date: Januvary 10,2011
Previous Change Orders: $0.00 | Contract Substantial Completion Date: February 13, 2012

Previous Sales Tax C.O.’s: ($703,921.00) | ADJUSTED Substantial Completion Date:_ N/A

This Change Order No. _07 : ($1,086,431.81)

ADJUSTED Contract Price: $8,506,055.19

CONTRACTOR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL PALM BEACH COUNTY

Execution of this change order | The above changes are recommended for | Recommienge

acknowledges final settlement of, and | approval by the Owner: ﬁm
By, &

releases, all claims for costs and time
associated, directly or indirectly, with the
above stated modification(s), inciuding all
claims for cumulative delays or
disruptions resulting from, caused by, or
incident to such modifications(s), and
including any claim that the above stated
modification(s) constitutes, in whole or
part, a cardinal change to the contract.

The above changes are accepted:

Catalfumo Construction, Ltd.

Contractor /
Date:_, /”3/3

By:

Title: H”/(/

Slattery & Associates, Inc.

Design Professional
By: N/A
Title: Date:

Title: Project Manager

By:

Date:ZI/S/ } 3

Title: Ifector - CID
Byt Wong
}iﬂ/})uector ED&O tﬁvil_é F‘" Z)
O]
wal Sufficiency — CAO/T.)ateZ#ﬂﬁ
Approved By:
By:

Steven L. Abrams

Title: M_avor, BCC Date;

Rev. 2/2008




PALM BEACH COUNTY

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE PROPOSAL (CCP)

TO: CCP NUMBER; 51
PALM BEACH COUNTY
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS DIVISION DATE: 01/04/13
2633 VISTA PARKWAY ‘
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33411-5607 PROJECT NAME: Acredge Rranch Library
ATTENTION: PROJECT NUMBER; 08203
e e . “""_;Tc'i"'F-'r\-_.;"‘ﬁ"L‘.“l:
Anthony Longo CONTRACT NUMBER: _ ROGHS54%

REFERENCE: Project Reconciliation and Closeout

We propose to accomplish the MODIFICATIONS identified in FIELD BULLETIN FB # and as described
herein. Except as modified below, the original contract and all prior amendments shall remain in full force and effect.

DESCRIPTION:
Project Reconciliation and Closeout

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE (inereases) $1,086,431.81
' (decrease)

fanchanged)

PROPOSED CONTRACT TIME CHANGE  (increases) days
(unchanged)

PROPOSED NEW SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION date

FROM:  Catalfumo Construction Ltd.,

CONTRACTOR %
; ‘ / o ot

DISTRIBUTION: SIGNED: &~

DATE: 2/ /e 3 _“IF
LA

X:A\User Folders\Trillinrm\11-25-005 PBC ACREAGE LIBRAR Y\final recon EEM\ACL RECON BOOK 1105122CCP No 51 010413 Cover Sheet.docx




I ) ) CONTINGENCY USE DIRECTIVE #006 (CUD) BREAKDOWN —]
PROJECT MANAGER: Joe Keating
JOB NAMEMNUMBER: Acreage Library
DATE OF GRP ESTIMATE:
Pay . Contingency
App Cost Code Line item Description A:I'tztlrt::e:t Adjustment CUD Details
Ligve ) (01-991.0)
i Preconstruction $0.00 $0.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
2 01-310-L Executive Vice President / Safety Director _ $0.00 $0.00 Final Reconclliation - CCP #51
, 0 e Consuliants {roofing (11,500)/ waterproofing (3,800) water . . -
2 Ui-424-0 infiltration testing (23.200) ) ALLOWANCE ($15,842.35) $15,842.35 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
2 (01-332-L Controller $0.00 $0.00 fFinal Reconciliation - CCP #51
2 01-332-L information Technology Technician $0.00 $0.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
2 01-332-L Accountant/ Receivables $0.00 $0.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
2 01-529-0 Office Supplies & Non-Reimbursable Expenses (3605.79) $605.79 . Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
2 U1-520-LB Labor Burden @ 04524 $0.00 ($0.00) Final Reconcifiation - CCP #51
2 $0.00 Rournding Adjustment {$0.01) $0.01 Final Reconcifiation - CCP #51 -
3 01-320-L Lead Superintendent ($18.50) $18.50 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
3 01-325-L | LEED Project Manager ($49.50) $49.59 Final Reconcillation - CCP #51
3 01-310-L Sr Project Manager ($346.34) $346.34 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
3 U1-330-L Project Administrative Asst (346.33) $46.33 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
3 019-335-L Project Engineer ($283.96) $283.96 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
3 01-503-0 Telephone/Computer service at site ($208.56) $206.56 Final Reconcitiation - CCP #51
3 (1-580-0 Field Office Supplies and Postage ($207.83) $207.83 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
3 01-504-0 Wireless Communications (Cat only) ($4,845.30) $4,845.30 | Final Reconciliation - CCP #51

e et P bt 1)l MUE LIGRAR YAl

&+ =20f8

Fhnad » CU L B0 BET AR

202012




” - CONTINGENCY USE DIRECTIVE #006 (CUD) BREAKDOWN T —

DATE: 11/30/2012 CUD No: 008
PROJECT MANAGER: Joe Keating .
JOB NAME/MNUMBER: Acreage Library
DATE OF GMP ESTIMATE:
Pay - Contingency
Appy Cost Code Line ltem Description A'j.';::;:::“ Adjustment CUD Details
Line : 1 (01-991-0)
3 014-530-0 Copiers/Fax (Cat only) ($216.29) $216.29 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
K 0i-528-C Furniture (Cat only) {$35.93) $35.93 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
3 01-461-0 Trailer (includes 1 - 60ft) ($67.37) $67.37 Final Recohciliation - CCP #51
5 01-461-0 Trailers (Alarm Service) ($2,030.70) $2.030.70 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
3 04-675-1 Punch List Lakor - ($61.05) $61.06 . Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 01-520-L B Labor Burden @ 0.4824 ($3.048.71) $3,048.71 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
4 Overhead & Profit $0.00 $0.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 01-115-0 Permit Fees, Processing 8 Handling (ALLOWANCE) - ($3,898.00) $3,898.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 1-402-0 Pians / Specifications / Disks ($86.94) $86.94 Final Reconciligtion - CCP #51
5 01-403-0 Project Photographs ($1,258.10) $1,258.10 Final Reconciliation - GCP #51
T o LEED Expenses - 10 CIR's and Green Power REC's i o
5 074 14-G (ALLOWANGE) {$3,156.63) $3,156.53 Fina! Reconciliation - CCP #51
& 01-416-0 Surveying & Grids (OFFSITE) {$3,875.00) $3,875.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 01-4156-0 Surveying & Grids (ONSITE) {$8,940.00) $8,940,00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 01-440-0 Construction Signe ($314.19) $314.19 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 01-501-0 Temporary Electric FPL Monthly Charge {($7.005.09) $7,00'5.09 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 31-508-0 Temporary Electric FPL During Startup & Commissioning ($25,8589.35) $25,889.35 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 0i-502-0 Temporary Water {$8,916.28) $8,016.28 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51

Ak CRIRMAY L 1o BEWMACI T COH BOOK § 93 E2uckinA - CUErLup DI0A12/GUD 006 DE AL

1142012012




CONTINGENCY USE DIRECTIVE #006 (CUD) BREAKDOWN

FydsTEs: 5012012 CUD No: 006

PROJECT MANAGER: Joe Keating

JOB NAMEMNUMBER: Acreage Library

BATE OF GHMP ESTIMATE:

ZSE; Cost Cotle Line ltern Description Atlijr:;est'::::n (i\(::l?:::?r:::g CUD Details
Line : (01-991-0) \

5 01-505-0 Temporary Lighting / Power / Infrastructure $0.00 $0.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 01-507-0 Terporary Indoor Air Quality Provisions {$42,100.00) $42,100.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP#51 | 7 ineoni T om0
5 01-510-0 lce & Drinking Yater ‘ {5642.60) $642.60 Final Recoﬁciliation - CCP #51
5 01-540-0 Security (watchman) or Agency Security Measures/Programs $0.00 . $0.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 01-541-0 Protection / Safety Barricades ($690.65) : $690.65 " Finat Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 01-321-1. Field Layout / As-Building / Coordination of Terracing ($16.10) $16.10 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 U1-414-0 Civil Engineering Administration & NPDES Inspections ($107.69) §107.69 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 01-542-0 | Dust Control / NPDES Compliance / Silt Fence ($2,823.21) %$2,823.21 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 U1-660-0 Temporary Traffic Control f MOT ($153.96) $153.96 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5§ G1-560-0 Temporary Stabilization_ ($1,000.00) . $1,000.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 - 01-571-0 Bumpster / Trash Rermoval $5,959.66 {$5,959.66) Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 01-591-0 Storage Contaihers ($721.22) $721.22 Finai Reconciliation - CCP #51
] 01-592-0 Sanftary Facilitles ($1,545.73) $1,645.73 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 -582-G Sanitary Faciliiies Holding Tank ($3,057.84) $3,057.84 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 01-593-0 OSHA / First Aid {$398.42) $308.42 Finat Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 1-586-0 Temporary Fencing (Chain link with windscreen) {$5,966.34) $5,966.34 Finail Reconciligtion - CCP #51
] 01-6G0-0 Rental Equipment (incl LUL!T) {$908B.65) $908.65 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51

EEIREE NI TP PR T

S-~40f8

AGE LIBRARYT oial nitam ERACL RECON GO 111 2iuci i - SUD Loy VIDSIHCUD OU3 DETARL

TH2012012




~CONTINGENCY USE DIRECTIVE #008 (CUD) BREAKDOWN ™ ' ﬁ

14/30/20%2
Joe Keating
Acreage Library

DATE:

PROJECT MARAGER:
JOB NAMEMNUMBER:
DATE OF GMP ESTIMATE:

CUD No: 006

Pay Line iteﬁ Contingency
App Cost Code Line ltem Description Adiustment Adjustment CUD Details
Lite _ d (01-891-0)
5 01-603-0 Large Equipment Rental W/ operator $0.00 '$0.00 Final Reconcifiation - CCP #51
& 01-630-0 Small Tools.- Consumables (3143.09) $143.09 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5 01-520-L.8 Labor Burden @ 0.4824 ($7.78) $7.78 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
6 1-820-0 BONDS™ (estimate will bill at actual cost when policy issued) $10,111.28 {$10,111.28) Final Reconciiiation - CCP #51
. o General Liability Insurance ** (estimate wiil bill at actual cost . .
7 01-8106-0 when policy issued) $0.00 $0.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
‘ _ Builders Rist™*(On full GMP - County ALLOWANCE FOR ONE ] "
[ q. [ . =
N 01-815-0 EVENT, additional events or related costs are borne solely by ($25‘000'0_0) $25,000.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
] o SALES TAX RECOVERY - ANTICIPATED SAVINGS (SEE ) o
Y U1-996-0 | SECTION 2.1.8.C AMOUNT SHOWN HERE IS THE $0.00 $0.00 Final Reconailiation - CCP #51
10 01-947-G On Direct Owner Maierial Purchases $0.00 $0.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
12 014-350-0 Fioor Protaction ($1,168.82) $1,168.82 Final Reconciiiation - CCP #51
i2 B1-650-0 Final Cleaning $0.00 $0.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
12 01-650-0 Window Cleaning $0.00 $0.00 Final Reconciliation - GCP #51
12 01-650-0) Parking Lot Cleaning ($78.00) $78.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
12 0-670-L General labor during construction) $216.22 ($216.22) Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
o e i Cataliumo Reserve for Miscellaneous Material/Vendors not . o -
o U1-890-0 epecifically listed elsewhere. ($22,845.50) $22 845,50 Final Reconciliation' - CCP #51
12 1-520-LB Labor Burden @ 0.4824 $104.22 ($104.22) | Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
13 02-100-5 Earthwork, Fill and Final Grading ($10,006.00) $10,006.00 Finat Reconciliation - CCP #51
4 02-560-8 ONSITE Site Utilities $0.00 $0.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51

ot Pl As v 20

Sheatbof 8

VOE LRAHART OGN b £ELWAEL RECON BOGK | 195 12ck kil - CUD Luys 0204 16U 063 BEJAIL

1120/2012




DATE:

PROJECT MANAGER:
JOE NAME/NUMBER:
DATE OF GHif® ESTIMATE:

GCONTINGENCY USE DIRECTIVE #006 (CUD) BREAKDOWN

1113072012
Joe Keatiag
Acreage Library

CUD No: 006

Pl ] 1230600

Shectgof B

At LAY UL 15t EEWRALL HECOM BOGH | 3 12ushind - CUL Luy 06041 2/CU0 062 DETAL

112002032

Pay Line ltem Contingency o

App Cost Sode Liite liem Description Adjustment Adjustment CUD Details

Line (01-991-0)
15 02-561-8 OFFSITE Water Main Extension $0.00 "$0.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
16 02-610-5 ONSITE Asphalt Paving {$7,538.00} $7,538.00 Final Réconciliation - CCP #51
i7 02-611-8 OFFSITE Paving - Turn Lane on Orange Bivd ($276.19) $276.19 Finai Reconcilliation - CCP #51
18 02-615-5 ONSITE Wheel Stops / Stripes / Traffic Signage {$1,255,00) $1,255.00 Finai Reconciliation - CCP #51
19 02-620-S ONSITE Curbs / Guiters {$5,115.00) $5,115.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
20 02-630-5 ONSITE Sidewatks (incl stamped concg) ($46,759.57) $46,759.57 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
;” 02-710-5 Fencing (rrigation Weill & Wood 'X' Rail & 2 Hitching Posts) $0.00 $0.00 Final Reconcillation - CCP #51
22 02-750-5 {rrigation {$11,232.00) $11,232.00 Finat Reconcifiation - CCP #51 -
23 02-600-5 Landscaping and terracing ($45,678.00) $45,678.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
24 02-608-5 Mutlti-purpose frail {$11,216.50) $11,215.50 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
25 02-999-5 OFFSITE Witigation (ALLOWANCE) ($10,865.00) $10,865.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51.
26 03-150-5 Concrete {$43,073.39) $43,073.39 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
27 04-200-5 | Masonry ($600.00) $600.00 | Final Reconciliation - CCP #54
28 05-120-8 Structural Stee {$13,410.12) $13,410.12 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
29 05-410-8 Metal Trusses {$106,654.00) | $1086,654.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
30 15-535-5 Aluminum Bahamas Sun Screens & Brackets {$40,733.00) | $40,733.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51  § .. i o
31 (05-765-S Flagpole ($1,503.00) $1,603.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51




—— —CONTINGENGY USE DIRECTIVE 7006 (CUD] BREAKDOWN ™ ]

AT 1915012012 CUD No: . . 006
PROJECT MANAGER.: Joe Keating
JOBR NAME/NLUMBER. Acreage Library
DATE OF GHMP ESTIMATE:
Py . Contingenicy ]
App Cost Code, Line ltem Description AIEI'T.::::::ﬂ Adjustment CUD Details
Line ; (01-291-0)
32 06-410-S Cabinetry / Vanities ($14,485.00) $14,485.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
33 06-800-5 Rough Carpentry { nailers / backing ) ($6.72) $6.72 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
34 06-650-5 Finished Carpentry $783.70 ($783.70) Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
Cr e Waterproofing (BEI SWB 7500 - Exderior Liquid Applied . diatiom '
35 07-100-5 Waterproofing System) and Caulling _ ($9,627.00) $9,627.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
rs . Smoke / Fire Ratings (not currently shown) - iIF REQUIRED - . I )
36 07-220-3 ALLOWANCE {$5,000.00) $5,000.00 Final Reconciliation CQP#S! -----
37 07-230-5 ROOFING & SKYLIGHTS ($55,032.00) $55,032.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
38 07-462-S Hardie Plank Siding ($8,245.05) - $8,245.05 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
39 07-910-S Canlking {$7,500.00) | $7,500.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
40 08-110-5 Doors / Frames / Hardware - $754.00 {$754.00) Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
44 08-400-5 Storefront ($79,480.69) $79,480.69 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
42 08-700-5 Installation Doors / Frames / Hardware £$1,192.00) $1,192.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
43 09-100-S Stucco $0.00 $0.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
44 09-260-3 Drywall / Framing (inct exd. framing & eng) $0.00 $0.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
45 09-310-S Ceramic Tile (including storage) ($20.00) $20.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
46 09-510-5 Acoustical Ceiling ($9,204.00) $9,204.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
47 {(19-680-5 Camet {$30,000.00) $30,000.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
44 (9-900-5 Painting {$14,675.00) $14,675,00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51

4 188t b T s ] E25-B003

A ERAH Y0 s EEVAGL RECDH BOOK 11U54Z201 il - GUD Lug DI04 120D 025 OETASG

grrat7 of 8

1172012012




CONTINGENCY USE DIRECTIVE #006 (CUD) BREAKDOWN | ]

PROJECT MANAGER: Joe Keating
JOB NAMENUMBER: Acreage Library
DATE OF GMP ESTIMATE:
Fay . . Contingency
App Cost Code Line liem Description Ai;':es:::;]::t Adjustiment CUD Details
Livie ! (01:981-0) ‘
49 10-161-5 Tollet Partitions {$2,433.00) $2,433.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
5U 10-401-8 irierior / Exterior Sighage - ALLOWANCE ($10,557.77) $10,557.77 Finat Reconciliation - CCP #51
51 10-650-3 Bool/AY Drop {trim ONLY, furnished by County) ($2,250.00) $2,250.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
52 10-553-S Bike Rack $64.00 ($54.00) Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
53 10-800-5 Bath Accessories (incl baby changing & grab bars) (%$3,829.00) $3,829.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
54 11-060-5 Audic / Visual Equipment ($29,936.00) $28,936.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
55 12-805-5 65 Comer Guards & Bumper Rails ALLOWANCE $0.00 $0.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
. . Ayt Budget - Photovoltaic Equipment and Roof mounted Solar . -
56 136215 | ol =0 f\LLOW ANGE aulp , ($74,975.40) | $74.875.40 | Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
70 15-400-5 Plumbing ($6,900.00) $6,900.00 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
k& 15-510-8 Fire Sprinklers ($7,092.60) $7,092.60 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
. Fira Extinguishers (10# w/cabinet} ALLOWANCE f .
72 15-620-5 | | ho BXnguishers | sbinet) ANCE for 4 ($9.672.00) | $9,672.00 | Final Recondiliation - CCP #51
73 15-800-5 HVAC / Ventilation {excludes commissioning agent) ($31,492.28) | $31492.28 | Final Reconciliation - CCP #51
74 16-100-5 Electrical {$77,871.15) $77,671.15 Final Reconciliation - CCP #51

= Wbt Fuubdu LSl | 1225 003

Value Of This CUD: $1,029,925.04 Added To Owner's Contingency.

e ‘BuoufB

VUE LIBRARY duta 1ot EESACL RECUN SQUIC 1091200 ikt - LoD Loy 0004 ELCUD D65 DETAL

1Hz0120€12




., WORKIY  GRESS RN ~ . : B
3 \ JI ’ - }

R [— . g

SCHEDULE1

ANTICIPATED LIST OF PROPOSED SBE SUBCONTRACTORS

PROJECT NAME: PBC ACREAGE BRANCH LIBRARY PROJEGT NO: '08203
NAME OF PRIME BIDDER: CATALFUMO CONSTRUCTION, Etd. :
CONTACT PERSON: Ed Meinzinger - PHONE NO: 561-634-3000 . FAX NO: 561-691-3890

BID OPENING DATE: 12/2110 DEPARTMENT:

PLEASE IDENTIFY ALL APPLICABLE CATEGORIES OF SUBCONTRACTORS
{Check one or both Categories) Subcontract Amount

Name, Address and Phone Number Mincrity Business Small Black Hispanic Woman - Caucasian Other
Business : (SBE)

B & B Janiterial Services, Inc.
2708 N. Australian Avenue, Sufie 8
West Paim Beach, FL 33407 .
561-835-9136 X $ - $ - $ - $ - 1S 10,400.00
Finai Clean , Window Cleaning, Parking Lot
Cieaning

Fine Line Striping
4915 Georgia Ave .
West Palm: Beach, FL 33405 X $ N $ - $ . Py - $ 18,745.00
561-586-8115

Wheelstops, Signage Striping

Alliance Curbing
2096 Reston Circle
Rayal Palm Beach, FL 33411 X $ - $ - [ - $ - '$ 43,945.00
661.795-0648
Curbing

Flags Plus

1441 8. Miltary
West Palm Beach, FL 33415 ) X 3 - 3 - % - $ - % 6,342.00
Flagpole o

KMl Intarnational, inc,
2601 Park Street
Lake Worth, FL 33460 ‘ X $ N $ _ 3 _ P

Cabinets - 18 136,028.00

Coman Caulking and Waterproofing
2950-3 Commesce Park Drive

Boynton Beach, FL 33426 X $ - 3 - $ - $ - % 9,870.00
Waterproofing 7 o

Hi Tech Roofing & Sheeet Metat
2266 4th Avenue North

Lake Worlh, FL 33461 - X $ - $ - $ - $ . $ 709.669.00
Roofing & Sun Domes/Skylights : : '

Palm Beach Glass Speciaities
1237 Roebuck Court

‘West Palm Beach, FL 33401 : X 3 . $ . § _ 5 . $ 239,184.34
Storefront .

Xlser Folders\Erliumvt1-25-005 PBC ACREAGE LIBRARYinal recon EEMIACL. RECON BOOK 110512\4 - SBE Scheduie 1 PAC Acreage Branch Library 112612 . 11/25/20129:45 AM




. WORK "3RESS Yy

SCHEDULE 1

ANTICIPATED LIST OF PROPOSED SBE SUBCONTRACTORS '

Tony Rodrigues

220 Venus Street, Uné 14 . .
Jupiter, FL 33468 X s - $ - $ . $ -
661-252-4230
Drywall'Framing

480,332.00

Jack Walsh Carpets & Rugs, inc.
501 Ardmore Rd

Waest Paim Beach, FL 33401 X § . $ - 3 - 3 -
Carpet

149,131.86

Knight Efectric

2610 Old Okeechobee Blvd, .
Wesl Palim Beach, FL 33408 . X $ _ & . 5 _ $ )
581-689-3500
Autdio f Visual '

45,951.20

Knight Electric

2610 Oid Okeechobee Bivd. .
West Palm Beach, FL 33409 X $ - $ - $ - § -
561-6B89-3500
Electricai

573,223.91

{Please use addlitional sheets If necessary) Totat $ - $ ' - $ - $ -

2,422,832.28

10,271,408.60 Total Value of SBE Participation $ 2,422,832.28 . 7 % SBE Paricipation 23.59%

1. The amounts listed on this form must be supported by the Subconiraclors prices included on Schedule 2 in order torbe counted toward goai aitainment,
2. Firms may be cerlifled by Palm Beach County as an SBE and/or MAWBE. Jf fims are cerlifisd as both an SBE and MAWRE, please indicate the dollar ameunt under the appropriate category.

3. MAWBE information is being coilecied for tracking purposes only.

X\ser Folders\Trillium\11-25-005 PBC ACREAGE LIBRARYY¥inal recon EEMMACL RECON BOOK 1105124 - SBE Schadule 1 PEC Acreage Branch Library 112512

11/25/2D129:45 AM




